LEGAL NOTICE

Sealed proposals will be received in the office of the Director of Public Service, Municipal Building, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio, until 12:00 PM (noon), **OCTOBER 11, 2023,** with bids being opened in Conference Room "A", Second Floor, Municipal Building, 2310 Second Street, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio, 44221, for the purchase of contract personnel through outside employment service agencies to be used by the City of Cuyahoga Falls to assist in the performance of various city designated work assignments.

Detailed information, blank proposals, and complete specifications may be obtained in the Human Resources Department, 2310 Second Street, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio, or downloaded on the City of Cuyahoga Falls website at www.cityofcf.com, under "Businesses", "Bids, RFPs, and RFQs". No blank proposals will be faxed or mailed.

Bidders must use the printed forms provided therein, as none other will be accepted. Each proposal must contain the full name of the party or parties making the same, and all parties interested therein, and must be accompanied by a bond or certified check in the sum of two thousand dollars (\$2,000), on a solvent bank, as a guarantee that if the bid is accepted, a contract will be entered into. The Director of Public Service reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any informality in any proposal.

The City of Cuyahoga Falls shall apply a Local Bid Preference to this invitation as outlined in Section 181.08 of the Codified Ordinances.

We are an Equal Opportunity Employer.

BY ORDER OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE

Anthony L. Zumbo, P.E., P.S.

AKRON LEGAL NEWS: September 1, 2023

September 8, 2023